

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**

W.P.(S) No. 2104 of 2019

----

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR**

For the Petitioner : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate  
For the Resp.-State : Mr. Rahul Dev, A.C. to S.C.(L&C)-III  
For the Resp.-JSSC : Mr. Sanjay Piprawall, Advocate  
Mr. Prince Kumar, Advocate  
For the Resp.-NCTE : Mr. Sunil Kumar, Advocate

----

05/07.12.2023 When the writ petition is called out, a prayer for adjournment is made by Mr. Saurav Shekhar, learned counsel for the petitioner, to seek latest instruction from the petitioner. He also prays that the present writ petition may be tagged with W.P.(S) No. 1977 of 2019 which has been listed on 17.01.2024.

**2.** Considering the said prayer, put up this case under the heading "For Admission" on 17.01.2024 along with W.P.(S) No. 1977 of 2019.

**(Rajesh Shankar, J.)**