

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 2104 of 2019

With

W.P.(S) No. 1977 of 2019

With

W.P.(S) No. 2373 of 2019

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioners: Mr. Saurabh Shekhar
For the State: Mr. Rahul Dev, A.C to S.C (L&C)-III
Mr. Kunal Chandra Suman, A.C to G.P-II
For the JSSC: Mr. Sanjay Piprawall

08/29.02.2024

I.A. No. 5298/2019 [W.P.(S) No. 2104/2019]

The present interlocutory application has been filed on behalf of the petitioners seeking amendment in paragraph 01 as well as in prayer portion of the present writ petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners intend to amend paragraph 01 as well as prayer portion of the present writ petition as proposed in paragraph 01 of the present interlocutory application.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and for the reasons stated in the present interlocutory application, the petitioners are permitted to amend paragraph 01 as well as prayer portion of the present writ petition as proposed in paragraph 01 of the present interlocutory application.

Let necessary insertion in the cause title of the present writ petition be made by learned counsel for the petitioners in course of the day.

The present interlocutory application stands disposed of.

I.A. No. 5300/2019 [W.P.(S) No. 2373/2019]

The present interlocutory application has been filed on behalf of the petitioners seeking amendment in paragraph 01 as well as in prayer portion of the present writ petition.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the petitioners intend to amend paragraph 01 as well as prayer portion of the present writ petition as proposed in paragraph 01 of the present interlocutory application.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and for the reasons stated in the present interlocutory application, the petitioners are permitted to amend paragraph 01 as well as prayer portion of the present writ petition as proposed in paragraph 01 of the present interlocutory application.

Let necessary insertion in the cause title of the present writ petition be made by learned counsel for the petitioners in course of the day.

The present interlocutory application stands disposed of.

W.P.(S) Nos. 2104/2019, 1977/2019 & 2373/2019

Since the petitioners have challenged Para-3 of Rule-9 (I) (i) under Chapter-6 of the Jharkhand Government Secondary School Teaching and Non-Teaching Staff Recruitment and Service Conditions Rules, 2015 to the extent of making it compulsory to obtain Graduation Degree in Arts/Science/Commerce from a University recognized by the State or Central Government for Trained Graduate Physical Teacher, let these cases be referred to learned Division Bench under Rule 34 (2) (b) of High Court of Jharkhand Rules.

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)