

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 3190 of 2019

Harvinder Singh ... **Petitioner**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary/Principal Secretary, School
Education & Literacy Department & Ors. ... **Respondents**

With

W.P.(S) No. 1977 of 2019

With

W.P.(S) No. 2104 of 2019

With

W.P.(S) No. 2373 of 2019

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI**

For the Petitioner(s)	: Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate
For the State	: Mr. Rahul Saboo, G.P.-II
	: Mr. Abhilash Kumar, AC to G.P.-II
For the Resp.(JSSC)	: Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Advocate
	: Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, Advocate
	: Mr. Prince Kumar, Advocate
	: Mr. Jay Prakash, Advocate
For N.C.T.E.	: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate

Order No.10/ Dated 19th February, 2025

As prayed, let these cases be listed on 18th March, 2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)