

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 3190 of 2019

Harvinder Singh ----- --- Petitioner
Versus
The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary/Principal Secretary,
School Education & Literacy Department & Ors. --- Respondents
With
W.P.(S) No. 1977 of 2019
With
W.P.(S) No. 2104 of 2019
With
W.P.(S) No. 2373 of 2019

CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath

For the Petitioner(s):	Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate
For the State:	Mr. Sachin Kumar, AAG-II
	Mr. Munna Lal Yadav, AC to SC (L&C)-III
	Mr. Rahul Saboo, G.P.-II.
	Mr. Gaurang Jajodia, AC to G.P.-II.
For the Resp.(JSSC)	Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Advocate
	Mr. Prince Kumar, Advocate
	Mr. Jay Prakash, Advocate
	Mr. Rakesh Ranjan, Advocate
For N.C.T.E.	Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate

...

15 / 09.07.2025 Adjournment has been sought for on behalf of Mr. Sachin Kumar, learned AAG-II citing personal difficulty.

2. List on 05.08.2025.
3. No adjournment shall be granted on the next date of listing in any circumstances.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J)

(Ambuj Nath, J)

P.K.S.