

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI**  
**W.P.(S) No.3190 of 2019**

Harvinder Singh ... **Petitioner**

**Versus**

The State of Jharkhand through the Secretary/Principal  
Secretary, School Education & Literacy Department & Ors.

... **Respondents**

**With**

**W.P.(S) No.1977 of 2019**

**With**

**W.P.(S) No.2104 of 2019**

**With**

**W.P.(S) No.2373 of 2019**

-----

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Petitioner(s)	: Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Adv.
For the State	: AC to GP-II Mr. Jazeb Iqbal, AC to SC (L&C)-III
For the JSSC	: Mr. Sanjoy Piprawall, Adv. Mr. Prince Kumar, Adv. Mr. Jay Prakash, Adv.
For the NCTE	: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv. Mr. Anshuman Mishra, Adv.

-----

22/25.03.2026      Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that  
he shall file a written note of argument within ten days.

List these cases on 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)**

**(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)**